CURRENT CARRYING CAPACITY GRAPHS **
October 13, 2020 • Rev: A
1.800.SAMTEC.9 • HDR@samtec.com
16 AWG POWER CABLE HT
Flex Cycles:  7,500 cycles*
Current Rating:  Single Powerline = 15.5 Amps**
Voltage Rating: 600 V***
CC DCR:  4.35 Ω/1000 ft
Availability:  Single, tape bonded
Temperature Rating:  -10 °C to 200 °C, UL VW-1 Rated ***
 -40 °C to 200 °C****
DWV Working Voltage:  1250 V†
PERFORMANCE DATA
* Test Conditions – 4 oz. weight, dia 1/4" mandrel, +/-90 bend X2
** Rating – 30 °C Temperature Rise, 20% de-rated.
*** Test Conditions - U.L certification under style #10970 in file
E321359, 600 V, 60 C oil resistance, horizontal and VW-1 flame rating
**** Test Conditions – Heat Shock/Cold Bend per UL #1581,
wire wrap 1/4" mandrel, visual inspection
† Test Conditions – DWV per EIA-364-20, ASTM D470-13 and D149-09
DWCT-16-01-600
Dielectric: FEP
Ø .0920 (2.337)
Center Conductor:
16 AWG 7 Stranded SPC
Ø .0544 (1.382)
Base Curve Measured Current 95 ºC 115 ºC Peak Amp
Derated 20% 85 ºC 95 ºC Peak Amp 115 ºC Derated Amp
RT Peak Amp 85 ºC Peak Amp 95 ºC Derated Amp 115 ºC
RT Derated Amp 85 ºC Derated Amp Limit Room Temp
Base Curve Measured Current 95 ºC 115 ºC Peak Amp
Derated 20% 85 ºC 95 ºC Peak Amp 115 ºC Derated Amp
RT Peak Amp 85 ºC Peak Amp 95 ºC Derated Amp 115 ºC
RT Derated Amp 85 ºC Derated Amp Limit Room Temp
47.947.9
38.338.3
22.5
18.018.0
19.4
15.5 11.011.0
8.8
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
M
ax
im
um
 C
ur
re
nt
, A
m
ps
 p
er
 C
on
ta
ct
Ambient Temperature (°C)
2289221
1 Contacts in Series
Part Numbers:DWCT-16-01
Base Curve
Derated 20 %
Meas ured Cur rent
RT P eak Amp
RT Der ated Amp
160°C Peak Am p
160°C Derated Am p
170°C Peak Am p
170°C Derated Am p
190°C Peak Am p
190°C Derated Am p
Limi t
Room Temp= 25.1°C
Current Rating per Contact (30 Deg. Rise, 20% Derated)  = 15.5 Amps
Base Curve
Derated 20%
Measured Current
RT Peak Amp
RT Derated Amp
160°C Peak Amp
160°C Derated Amp
170°C Peak Amp
190°C Peak Amp
170°C Derated Amp
190°C Derated Amp
Limit